Dividends paid -   (547)
Issuances of common stock 412 53
Other 62 (153)

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities (316) (2,522)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Capital expenditures (6,158) (5,750)
Cash paid for software and other intangible assets (406)   (527)
Acquisitions, net of cash acquired (1,319)   (738)
Proceeds from sales of investments 1,761   737
Purchases of investments (2,089)   (1,167)
Other 62   (32)

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities (8,149) (7,477)

Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (276) 232

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of period 1,239 963

Cash and cash equivalents, end of period $963 $1,195

December 31,
Twelve Months Ended

 8

TABLE 4-A
Reconciliation of GAAP to Pro Forma(1) Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited)

(in millions) Corporate, Other and Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma Total

Cable Programming Eliminations Total Adjustments  (1) (2) Cable Adjustments (1) (2) Pro Forma
Three Months Ended December 31, 2008
Revenue $8,296 $350 $119 $8,765 $- $8,296 $- $8,765

Operating Expenses (excluding

  depreciation and amortization) 4,881   295   219   5,395   -   4,881   -   5,395
Operating Cash Flow $3,415 $55 ($100) $3,370 $- $3,415 $- $3,370
Depreciation and Amortization 1,538   54   21   1,613   -   1,538   -   1,613
Operating Income (Loss) $1,877 $1 ($121) $1,757 $- $1,877 $- $1,757

Capital Expenditures $1,668 $22 $23 $1,713 $- $1,668 $- $1,713

Three Months Ended December 31, 2007
Revenue $7,577 $348 $89 $8,014 $181 $7,758 $181 $8,195

Operating Expenses (excluding

  depreciation and amortization) 4,454   299   179   4,932   108   4,562   109   5,041
Operating Cash Flow $3,123 $49 ($90) $3,082 $73 $3,196 $72 $3,154
Depreciation and Amortization 1,540   84   -   1,624   29   1,569   29   1,653
Operating Income (Loss) $1,583 ($35) ($90) $1,458 $44 $1,627 $43 $1,501

Capital Expenditures $1,472 $13 $89 $1,574 $21 $1,493 $21 $1,595

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2008
Revenue $32,443 $1,426 $387 $34,256 $- $32,443 $- $34,256

Operating Expenses (excluding

  depreciation and amortization) 19,273   1,064   787   21,124   -   19,273   -   21,124
Operating Cash Flow $13,170 $362 ($400) $13,132 $- $13,170 $- $13,132
Depreciation and Amortization 6,125   199   76   6,400   -   6,125   -   6,400
Operating Income (Loss) $7,045 $163 ($476) $6,732 $- $7,045 $- $6,732

Capital Expenditures $5,545 $44 $161 $5,750 $- $5,545 $- $5,750

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007
Revenue $29,305 $1,314 $276 $30,895 $815 $30,120 $815 $31,710

Operating Expenses (excluding

  depreciation and amortization) 17,383   1,028   698   19,109   491   17,874   492   19,601
Operating Cash Flow $11,922 $286 ($422) $11,786 $324 $12,246 $323 $12,109
Depreciation and Amortization 5,924   223   61   6,208   141   6,065   140   6,348
Operating Income (Loss) $5,998 $63 ($483) $5,578 $183 $6,181 $183 $5,761

Capital Expenditures $5,993 $35 $130 $6,158 $123 $6,116 $123 $6,281

(1) Pro forma data is adjusted only for timing of acquisitions or dispositions and does not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be
achieved by the combined businesses.  Pro forma results are presented as if the acquisitions and dispositions were effective on January 1, 2007.  Minor differences may exist due to rounding.

(2) Total Pro Forma adjustments and Cable Pro Forma adjustments for 2007 include the results of Comcast SportsNet Bay Area and Comcast SportsNet New England, the cable system acquired from
Patriot Media Holdings, LLC and the cable systems resulting from the dissolution of the Insight Midwest Partnership.